INDEX NO. 452564/2022

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1707

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/01/2024

NEW YORK COUNTY	
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, by LETITIA JAMES, Attorney General of the State of New York,	BOND NO. SA300588
Plaintiff,	UNDERTAKING ON APPEAL
-against-	
DONALD J. TRUMP, DONALD TRUMP, JR., ERIC TRUMP, ALLEN WEISSELBERG, JEFFREY MCCONNEY, THE DONALD J. TRUMP REVOCABLE TRUST, THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION, INC., TRUMP ORGANIZATION LLC, DJT HOLDINGS LLC, DJT HOLDINGS MANAGING MEMBER, TRUMP ENDEAVOR 12 LLC, 401 NORTH WABASH VENTURE LLC, TRUMP OLD POST OFFICE LLC, 40 WALL STREET LLC, and SEVEN SPRINGS LLC,	Index No. 452564/2022
Defendants.	

WHEREAS, on the 23rd day of February 2024, in the above-entitled Court, a Judgment was entered in favor of Plaintiff, People of the State of New York, by Letitia James, Attorney General of the State of New York and against Defendants Donald J. Trump, The Donald J. Trump Revocable Trust, The Trump Organization, Inc., Trump Organization LLC, DJT Holdings LLC, DJT Holdings Managing Member, Trump Endeavor 12 LLC, 401 North Wabash Venture LLC, Trump Old Post Office LLC, and 40 Wall Street LLC, jointly and severally, in the principal sum of \$168,040,168.00 with prejudgment interest from March 4, 2019; against Defendants Donald J. Trump, the Donald J. Trump Revocable Trust, the Trump Organization, Inc., Trump Organization LLC, and Trump Old Post Office LLC, jointly and severally, in the principal sum of \$126,828,600.00 with prejudgment interest from May 11, 2022; against Defendants Donald J. Trump, the Donald J. Trump Revocable Trust, the Trump Organization,

00296749-2

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1707

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/01/2024

Inc., and Trump Organization LLC, jointly and severally, in the principal sum of \$60,000,000.00, with prejudgment interest from June 26, 2023; against Defendant Eric Trump in the principal sum of \$4,013,024.00, with prejudgment interest from May 11, 2022; against Defendant Donald J. Trump, Jr.in the principal sum of \$4,013,024.00, with prejudgment interest from May 11, 2022; and against Defendant Allen Weisselberg in the principal sum of \$1,000,000.00, with prejudgment interest from January 9, 2023;

AND, the said Defendants, Donald J. Trump, Donald Trump, Jr., Eric Trump, Allen Weisselberg, Jeffrey McConney, The Donald J. Trump Revocable Trust, The Trump Organization, Inc., Trump Organization LLC, DJT Holdings LLC, DJT Holdings Managing Member, Trump Endeavor 12 LLC, 401 North Wabash Venture LLC, Trump Old Post Office LLC, 40 Wall Street LLC, and Seven Springs LLC, feeling aggrieved thereby, intend to appeal therefrom to the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, First Department;

AND, by Order dated March 25, 2024, the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, First Department granted Defendants-Appellants' motion for a discretionary stay pursuant to CPLR § 5519(c) to the extent of staying enforcement of the portion of the Judgment ordering disgorgement to Plaintiff conditioned upon, inter alia, Defendants-Appellants posting, by Thursday, April 4, 2024, an undertaking in the amount of \$175 million dollars.

NOW THEREFORE, Knight Specialty Insurance Company, meeting the requirements to transact business and issue this undertaking in the State of New York and having an office and principal place of business at 4751 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90010, does hereby, pursuant to the statute in such case made and provided, undertake that if the Judgment so

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1707

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/01/2024

appealed from, or any part of it, is affirmed, or the appeal is dismissed, Defendants-Appellants Donald J. Trump, Donald Trump, Jr., Eric Trump, Allen Weisselberg, Jeffrey McConney, The Donald J. Trump Revocable Trust, The Trump Organization, Inc., Trump Organization LLC, DJT Holdings LLC, DJT Holdings Managing Member, Trump Endeavor 12 LLC, 401 North Wabash Venture LLC, Trump Old Post Office LLC, 40 Wall Street LLC, and Seven Springs LLC, shall pay to Plaintiff, People of the State of New York, by Letitia James, Attorney General of the State of New York, the sum directed to be paid by the Judgment plus interests and costs or any part of it as to which said Judgment is affirmed, provided however the amount of this bond is hereby fixed in the sum of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE MILLION AND 00/100 (\$175,000,000.00) DOLLARS, and the liability under this bond shall not exceed the sum of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE MILLION AND 00/100 (\$175,000,000.00) DOLLARS.

Dated: Los Angeles, California April 1, 2024

77 1 1 0 11

Knight Specialty Insurance Company

By:

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT [President of Company]

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/01/2024

UNIFORM FORM CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 1st day of April in the year 2024, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Amit Shah, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the aforesaid Attorney-in-Fact of the Knight Specialty Insurance Company of Wilmington, Delaware, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed, sealed and executed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and further acknowledge that the said instrument and the execution thereof to be a voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Amit Shah did further affirm under penalties of perjury under the laws of New York, which may include a fine or imprisonment, that the foregoing matters set forth herein are true, and that this document may be filed in an action or proceeding in a court of law.

Signature of Notary

Notary Seal

T. DOUGLAS
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2360010
My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2025